PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7171467

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRIAN WATKINS	01/19/2021
DUSTIN DIES	01/21/2021
PATRICK CREAMER	01/20/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EVERI GAMES, INC.		
Street Address:	206 WILD BASIN ROAD SOUTH		
City:	AUSTIN		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	78746		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17155802	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)327-2665

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5123278932

Email: rculbertson@tcg-ipl.com

Correspondent Name: RUSSELL D. CULBERTSON

Address Line 1: 2210 WESTERN TRAILS BLVD., UNIT 104

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78745

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	777-1734			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RUSSELL D. CULBERTSON			
SIGNATURE:	/Russell D. Culbertson/			
DATE SIGNED:	02/11/2022			

Total Attachments: 3

source=02_1734_Assignment_for_recordation#page1.tif source=02_1734_Assignment_for_recordation#page2.tif source=02_1734_Assignment_for_recordation#page3.tif

PATENT 507124627 REEL: 058988 FRAME: 0033

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, (1) Brian Watkins (2) Dustin Dies, and (3) Patrick Creamer (collectively the
"Inventors"), have invented certain new improvements in GAMING MACHINE AND METHOD WITH
CONTROL OUTCOMES IN BONUS GAMES HAVING BONUS PRIZE TIERS which is disclosed in
United States nonprovisional patent application serial No. <u>17/155,802</u> , filed on January 22
, 2021 having the title "GAMING MACHINE AND METHOD WITH CONTROL OUTCOMES IN
BONUS GAMES HAVING BONUS PRIZE TIERS" (the "Nonprovisional Application"). Any and all
inventions disclosed in the Nonprovisional Application will be referred to herein collectively as the
"Invention."

WHEREAS, Everi Games, Inc. ("Everi Games"), a Delaware corporation having an office at 206 Wild Basin Road South, Austin, Texas 78746, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the Invention.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventors hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Everi Games, the entire right, title, and interest, in and to the Invention, including the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Nonprovisional Application and any foreign counterparts, continuations, continuations-in-part, and divisions thereof. This assignment shall be effective for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, and shall include all priority rights, including priority rights from the Nonprovisional Application. The Invention, the Nonprovisional Application, and any U.S. Patent issuing from the Nonprovisional Application or continuation, continuation-in-part, or division thereof, and any reissue of any such patent, and any foreign counterpart to any such patent to be held and enjoyed by Everi Games, for its own use, and for its legal representatives and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Inventors had this assignment and sale not been made. Inventors further authorize and direct Everi Games, directly or through Everi Games' attorneys, to insert the filing date and application number of the Nonprovisional Application in the above spaces when the filing date and application number are known.

(1) Executed thi	s19th	day of	January	, 2021.
			_/Brian Watkins/	
		Bri	an Watkins	
The State of Texas)			
)	SS		
County of Travis)			
				nally appeared Brian Watkins, , and acknowledged that he
WITNESS my ha	nd and offici	ial seal.		
		Not	tary Public	
		1,0	3	

(2)	Executed this _	21	day of	Jan	uary	, 2021.	
				Dest	Zuell	Diez	
The S	tate of Texas)		,	in Dies		
Count	ty of Travis))	SS		
knowi execu	n to me to be the	y of person	in th whose name is	e year 20 subscrib	21, before me ed to this inst	e personally appeared Du rument, and acknowledge	stin Dies, ed that he
	WITNESS my	hand a	nd official seal				
				Nota	ry Public		_
(3)	Executed this _		day of			, 2021.	
				Patrio	ck Creamer		
	tate of Texas))	SS		
knowi execu	n to me to be the	y of person	in th whose name is	e year 20 subscrib	21, before me ed to this inst	e personally appeared Pat rument, and acknowledge	rick Creamer ed that he
	WITNESS my	hand a	nd official seal				
				<u></u>	D 1.1*		_
				Nota	ry Public		

(2)	Executed this _		_ day of			_, 2021.
	ate of Texas)		Dustin)	Dies ss	
County	y of Travis)				
known	to me to be the	y of person w	in the yhose name is su	ear 202 bscribed	1, before me pe I to this instrum	ersonally appeared Dustin Dies, nent, and acknowledged that he
	WITNESS my	hand an	d official seal.			
				Notary	Public	
(3)	Executed this _	20 th	_ day of	Jan	uary	_, 2021.
				Patrick	Creamer	E Contratament Commence
	ate of Texas))	ss	
		c	in the se	202	1 h afara ma ma	11 15 11 6
known execut	to me to be the	y of person w	hose name is su	bscribed	to this instrum	rsonally appeared Patrick Creamer nent, and acknowledged that he
	to me to be the	person w	hose name is su	bscribed	I, before me pe I to this instrum	ersonally appeared Patrick Creamer nent, and acknowledged that he